



**SENATE AMENDMENT 10,  
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 42**

May 12, 2005 - Offered by Senator HANSEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 14: delete "343.50." and substitute "343.50 or provide to the  
3 clerk a written statement containing the last 4 digits of his or her social security  
4 account number. The clerk shall enclose any statement in the ballot envelope."

5 **2.** Page 4, line 19: delete "the license" and substitute "any license".

6 **3.** Page 6, line 1: after "(2)" insert "(bm) and".

7 **4.** Page 6, line 2: after "vice president." insert "The inspectors shall enter any  
8 social security information on the poll list.".

9 **5.** Page 8, line 5: delete "343.50." and substitute "343.50 or to provide the last  
10 4 digits of his or her social security account number.".

1           **6.** Page 9, line 6: delete “343.50.” and substitute “343.50 or to provide the last  
2 4 digits of his or her social security account number.”.

3           **7.** Page 10, line 19: delete “343.50.” and substitute “343.50 or provide the last  
4 4 digits of his or her social security account number. The inspectors shall enter any  
5 social security information on the poll list.”.

6           **8.** Page 11, line 15: delete “343.50.” and substitute “343.50 or provide the last  
7 4 digits of his or her social security account number. The inspectors shall enter any  
8 social security information on the poll list.”.

9           **9.** Page 11, line 18: delete “the document” and substitute “any document”.

10          **10.** Page 11, line 24: after “card” insert “or social security information”.

11          **11.** Page 12, line 3: delete “OR IDENTIFICATION CARD” and substitute  
12 “IDENTIFICATION CARD, OR SOCIAL SECURITY INFORMATION”.

13          **12.** Page 12, line 6: after “card” insert “or social security information”.

14          **13.** Page 13, line 8: after “card” insert “or social security information”.

15          **14.** Page 14, line 4: delete “and, if the” and substitute “or provide the last 4  
16 digits of his or her social security account number. The inspectors shall enter any  
17 social security information on the poll list. If any”.

18          **15.** Page 14, line 5: after “constitute identification,” insert “the individual  
19 selected by the elector”.

20          **16.** Page 15, line 3: delete “343.50.” and substitute “343.50 or provides to the  
21 clerk a written statement containing the last 4 digits of his or her social security  
22 account number.”.

- 1           **17.** Page 15, line 16: after “card” insert “or written statement containing social  
2 security information”.
- 3           **18.** Page 16, line 15: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
4 social security information”.
- 5           **19.** Page 17, line 25: after “card” insert “, or a written statement containing  
6 the social security information,”.
- 7           **20.** Page 19, line 10: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
8 social security information”.
- 9           **21.** Page 19, line 16: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
10 social security information”.
- 11           **22.** Page 20, line 9: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
12 social security information”.
- 13           **23.** Page 24, line 16: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
14 social security information”.
- 15           **24.** Page 24, line 21: after “card” insert “or social security information”.
- 16           **25.** Page 24, line 25: after “card” insert “or social security information”.
- 17           **26.** Page 26, line 11: after “card” insert “or social security information”.
- 18           **27.** Page 26, line 12: after “card” insert “or statement containing the social  
19 security information”.
- 20           **28.** Page 27, line 20: after “card” insert “or provide the social security  
21 information”.
- 22           **29.** Page 28, line 13: after “card” insert “or a written statement containing  
23 social security information”.

